THE DATASHEET OF
ICL7611BCPA+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The ICL761X–ICL764X family of monolithic CMOS op
amps combine ultra-low input current with low-power
operation over a wide supply voltage range. With pin-
selectable quiescent currents of 10µA, 100µA, or

6
5
Ordering Information
Pin Configuration
19-0942; Rev 3; 5/10
ICL76XX M N OP
VOS
SELECTION
TEMP
RANGE
PKG CODE
A = 2mV
C = 0°C to
70°C
TV= 8-Pin TO-
99
B = 5mV
E = -40°C to
+85°C
PA = 8-Pin
Plastic Dip
C = 10mV
M = -55°C to
+125°C
SA = 8-Pin
Small SO
D = 15mV
JD = 14-Pin
CERDIP
E = 20mV
PD = 14-Pin
Plastic Dip
SD = 14-Pin
Small SO
JE = 16-Pin
CERDIP
PE = 16-Pin
Plastic Dip
SE = 16-Pin
Small SO
WE – 16-Pin
Wide SO
Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
IC
L
7
6
1
X
–I
C
L
7
6
4
X
Single/Dual/Triple/Quad
Operational Amplifiers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
ICL761XACPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic Dip
ICL761XACSA 0°C to +70°C 8 Slim SO

C
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information (Triple/Quad)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
ICL763XBCPE 0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic Dip
ICL763XBCSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Slim SO
ICL763XCCPE 0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic Dip
ICL763XCCSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Slim SO
ICL763XECPE 0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic Dip
ICL763XECSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Slim SO
ICL763XBCJE 0°C to +70°C 16 CERDIP
ICL763XCCJE 0°C to +70°C 16 CERDIP
ICL763XECJE 0°C to +70°C 16 CERDIP
ICL763XBMJE -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP
ICL763XCMJE -55°C to +125°C 16 CERDIP
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
ICL764XBCPD 0°C to +70°C 14 Plastic Dip
ICL764XBCWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
ICL764XCCPD 0°C to +70°C 14 Plastic Dip
ICL764XCCWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
ICL764XECPD 0°C to +70°C 14 Plastic Dip
ICL764XECWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
ICL764XBCJD 0°C to +70°C 14 CERDIP
ICL764XCCJD 0°C to +70°C 14 CERDIP
ICL764XECJD 0°C to +70°C 14 CERDIP
ICL764XBMJD -55°C to +125°C 14 CERDIP
ICL764XCMJD -55°C to +125°C 14 CERDIP
Note: X above is replaced by 1, 2.
IC
L
7
6
1
X
–I
C
L
7
6
4
X
Single/Dual/Triple/Quad
Operational Amplifiers
12 ______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Triple/Quad)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Triple/Quad)
(VSUPP = ±1.0V, IQ = 10µA, TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.) (Specifications apply to ICL7631/7632/7642 only.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Total Supply Voltage (V+ to V-) ...........................................+18V